



Bid Tabulation

Village of West Jefferson
Walker Way Extension
February 7, 2023

J&J Schlaegel, Inc.
Urbana, OH

Decker Construction Company
Columbus, OH

Cap-Stone & Associates, Inc.
Columbus, OH

Majors Enterprise Inc.
Monroe, OH

Strawser Paving Company
Columbus, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$996.72	\$996.72	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.41	\$2,761.50	\$12.50	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	S.Y.	394	\$15.00	\$5,910.00	\$15.00	\$5,910.00	\$45.71	\$18,009.74	\$16.00	\$6,304.00	\$9.00	\$3,546.00	\$42.50	\$16,745.00
5	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	817	\$35.00	\$28,595.00	\$25.00	\$20,425.00	\$46.00	\$37,582.00	\$57.00	\$46,569.00	\$35.00	\$28,595.00	\$46.00	\$37,582.00
6	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	231	\$85.00	\$19,635.00	\$100.00	\$23,100.00	\$126.01	\$29,108.31	\$100.00	\$23,100.00	\$45.00	\$10,395.00	\$90.00	\$20,790.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1385	\$3.00	\$4,155.00	\$3.00	\$4,155.00	\$2.19	\$3,033.15	\$1.25	\$1,731.25	\$4.00	\$5,540.00	\$2.50	\$3,462.50
8	204	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	693	\$6.00	\$4,158.00	\$3.00	\$2,079.00	\$4.50	\$3,118.50	\$4.25	\$2,945.25	\$25.00	\$17,325.00	\$2.35	\$1,628.55
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	646	\$12.00	\$7,752.00	\$11.01	\$7,112.46	\$9.86	\$6,369.56	\$12.00	\$7,752.00	\$15.00	\$9,690.00	\$12.50	\$8,075.00
10	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	100	\$285.00	\$28,500.00	\$242.30	\$24,230.00	\$280.60	\$28,060.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$67.88	\$20,364.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
12	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	166	\$7.00	\$1,162.00	\$5.21	\$864.86	\$4.50	\$747.00	\$4.00	\$664.00	\$12.00	\$1,992.00	\$5.00	\$830.00
13	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	52	\$85.00	\$4,420.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$159.04	\$8,270.08	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00
14	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5MM, TYPE A (449), PG70-22M	C.Y.	65	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$297.05	\$19,308.25	\$332.60	\$21,619.00	\$360.00	\$23,400.00	\$375.00	\$24,375.00	\$380.00	\$24,700.00
15	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (449)	C.Y.	44	\$290.00	\$12,760.00	\$261.81	\$11,519.64	\$299.10	\$13,160.40	\$330.00	\$14,520.00	\$355.00	\$15,620.00	\$295.00	\$12,980.00
16	452	10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	312	\$120.00	\$37,440.00	\$135.00	\$42,120.00	\$101.91	\$31,795.92	\$125.00	\$39,000.00	\$135.00	\$42,120.00	\$120.00	\$37,440.00
17	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS (PERFORATED)	FT.	452	\$12.00	\$5,424.00	\$25.00	\$11,300.00	\$14.82	\$6,698.64	\$12.50	\$5,650.00	\$15.00	\$6,780.00	\$17.50	\$7,910.00
18	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	452	\$50.00	\$22,600.00	\$41.50	\$18,758.00	\$33.18	\$14,997.36	\$35.00	\$15,820.00	\$38.00	\$17,176.00	\$38.00	\$17,176.00
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$32.91	\$822.75	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$34.11	\$852.75	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$36.51	\$912.75	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
22	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	79	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$120.00	\$9,480.00	\$137.16	\$10,835.64	\$70.00	\$5,530.00	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$125.00	\$9,875.00
23	611	CATCH BASIN, S125A	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,252.72	\$3,252.72	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
24	611	TYPE 6 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,892.72	\$2,892.72	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
26	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	6.25	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$40.00	\$250.00	\$138.60	\$866.25	\$132.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$625.00	\$45.00	\$281.25
27	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	13	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$38.00	\$494.00	\$64.05	\$832.65	\$61.00	\$793.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$520.00
28	644	STOP LINE	FT.	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$9.50	\$209.00	\$9.98	\$219.56	\$9.50	\$209.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$9.50	\$209.00
29	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$118.45	\$355.35	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$115.00	\$345.00
30	644	DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	MILE	0.04	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$11,982.00	\$479.28	\$12,581.10	\$503.24	\$11,982.00	\$479.28	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$11,982.00	\$479.28
31	644	EDGE LINE 4"	MILE	0.03	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,160.00	\$184.80	\$6,468.00	\$194.04	\$6,160.00	\$184.80	\$7,500.00	\$225.00	\$6,160.00	\$184.80
33	644	CHANNELIZING LINE 8"	FT.	99	\$1.00	\$99.00	\$2.10	\$207.90	\$2.20	\$217.80	\$2.10	\$207.90	\$6.00	\$594.00	\$2.10	\$207.90
34	644	ISLAND MARKING	S.F.	38	\$7.00	\$266.00	\$4.00	\$152.00	\$4.20	\$159.60	\$4.00	\$152.00	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$4.00	\$152.00
35	644	24" TRANSVERSE LINE	FT.	319	\$10.00	\$3,190.00	\$8.00	\$2,552.00	\$8.25	\$2,631.75	\$8.00	\$2,552.00	\$10.00	\$3,190.00	\$8.00	\$2,552.00
36	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$316.80	\$633.60	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
37	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
TOTAL						\$277,856.00		\$267,801.19		\$282,375.05		\$284,883.48		\$286,227.00		\$288,100.28